
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011276-2022 

Contract

Contract 32 - Framework for Waste Collection and
Disposal (SKIP HIRE) 2022-2023

North Tyneside Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-011276

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02eeb1  

Published 29 April 2022, 9:34pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Tyneside Council

Quadrant, Cobalt Business Park, The Silverlink North

North Tyneside

NE27 0BY

Contact

Mrs Christine Bordoli

Email

christine.bordoli@northtyneside.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7583007237

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011276-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011276-2022
mailto:christine.bordoli@northtyneside.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract 32 - Framework for Waste Collection and Disposal (SKIP HIRE) 2022-2023

Reference number

DN553817

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/
https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 8

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

AWARD NOTICE ONLY Contract 32 - Framework for Waste Collection and Disposal (SKIP
HIRE) 2022-2023.

The Framework has been awarded for an initial period of 12 month period with an option to
extend for up to a further 12 month period (potential 24 month contract) at the sole
discretion of the Authority. The Contractor(s) will work with the Authority to provide
innovative solutions to reduce costs and streamline delivery/collection methods throughout
the contract term. This may include innovative products, ordering processes and invoicing.

All skips must be fit for purpose and are to comply with all current relevant legislation and
shall reflect industry good practice level specification and include waste collection and
recycling / recovery / disposal service for non-hazardous wastes. The Contractor must
provide skips for non-hazardous waste storage at designated sites identified by the
Authority. These facilities are to be emptied on a required basis and maintained to the
appropriate performance standards, with the requirement to react to emergency empties as
required., the full Specification was included in the Tender pack

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

AWARD NOTICE ONLY Contract 32 - Framework for Waste Collection and Disposal (SKIP
HIRE) 2022-2023.



Page 4 to 8

All skips must be fit for purpose and are to comply with all current relevant legislation and
shall reflect industry good practice level specification and include waste collection and
recycling / recovery / disposal service for non-hazardous wastes. The Contractor must
provide skips for non-hazardous waste storage at designated sites identified by the
Authority. These facilities are to be emptied on a required basis and maintained to the
appropriate performance standards, with the requirement to react to emergency empties as
required., the full Specification was included in the Tender pack

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: The full detail's of the award criteria were included in the Tender
Documents / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The initial contract is for twelve months with an option to extend for up to a further twelve
month period after which renewals will be undertaken in accordance with the Authority's
contract Standing Orders

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-026436

/Notice/026436-2021


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN558317

Title

Contract 32 - Framework for Waste Collection and Disposal (SKIP HIRE) 2022-2023

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Biffa Waste Services Ltd

Aaron House Potter Street

Wallsend

NE26 6UE



Page 7 to 8

Telephone

+44 1912622453

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

Internet address

https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,800

https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North Tyneside Counci

Cobalt 16 The Silverlink North Cobalt Business Park

North Tyneside

NE27 0BY

Email

christine.bordoli@northtyneside.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7583007237

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:christine.bordoli@northtyneside.gov.uk
https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T17:33:51+0100
	TCPDF




